



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/07/2016

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth

Solicitation No : CO-00064

Job # : 16-4305

Contract No : CO-00064-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box 2994  
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : 2016 Water Construction Contract

Time And Date : June 3, 2016 at 10:00 AM

Price List

| Line No | Item No | Quote Category          | SOV Item | Item Description  | CO-00064 - 1. R. L. JONES L.P. |            |          |              | CO-00064 - 2. SAN ANTONIO CONSTRUCTORS LTD |          |              |            | CO-00064 - 3. ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              |            |          | CO-00064 - 4. NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP |            |          |              | CO-00064 - 5. PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING |          |              |            | CO-00064 - 6. FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC. |              |  |  |
|---------|---------|-------------------------|----------|---|--------------------------------|------------|----------|--------------|--|----------|--------------|------------|--|--------------|------------|----------|---|------------|----------|--------------|---|----------|--------------|------------|---|--------------|--|--|
|         |         |                         |          |   | Unit                           | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price                                 | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity                               | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount                              | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price                                  | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity                                      | Total Amount |  |  |
| 1       | 103.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Remove Concrete Curb  | LF                             | \$1.00     | 1,100    | \$1,100.00   | \$3.00                                     | 1,100    | \$3,300.00   | \$5.00     | 1,100                                  | \$5,500.00   | \$1.15     | 1,100    | \$1,265.00                                | \$2.00     | 1,100    | \$2,200.00   | \$10.00                                     | 1,100    | \$11,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 2       | 103.3   | General Water Bid Items |          | Remove Sidewalks and Driveways  | SF                             | \$10.00    | 3,350    | \$33,500.00  | \$3.00                                     | 3,350    | \$10,050.00  | \$5.00     | 3,350                                  | \$16,750.00  | \$0.86     | 3,350    | \$2,881.00                                | \$5.00     | 3,350    | \$16,750.00  | \$5.00                                      | 3,350    | \$16,750.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 3       | 103.3   | General Water Bid Items |          | Remove Miscellaneous Concrete   | SF                             | \$15.00    | 500      | \$7,500.00   | \$106.00                                   | 500      | \$53,000.00  | \$10.00    | 500                                    | \$5,000.00   | \$1.15     | 500      | \$575.00                                  | \$10.00    | 500      | \$5,000.00   | \$20.00                                     | 500      | \$10,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 4       | 202.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Prime Coat  | GAL                            | \$0.50     | 500      | \$250.00     | \$6.00                                     | 500      | \$3,000.00   | \$10.00    | 500                                    | \$5,000.00   | \$17.25    | 500      | \$8,625.00                                | \$10.00    | 500      | \$5,000.00   | \$50.00                                     | 500      | \$25,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 5       | 203.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Tack Coat   | GAL                            | \$8.00     | 250      | \$2,000.00   | \$6.00                                     | 250      | \$1,500.00   | \$10.00    | 250                                    | \$2,500.00   | \$14.95    | 250      | \$3,737.50                                | \$10.00    | 250      | \$2,500.00   | \$50.00                                     | 250      | \$12,500.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 6       | 205.2   | General Water Bid Items |          | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type "B" (10" Pavement Thickness)            | SY                             | \$30.00    | 1,500    | \$45,000.00  | \$65.00                                    | 1,500    | \$97,500.00  | \$65.00    | 1,500                                  | \$97,500.00  | \$189.79   | 1,500    | \$284,685.00                              | \$90.00    | 1,500    | \$135,000.00 | \$75.00                                     | 1,500    | \$112,500.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 7       | 205.2   | General Water Bid Items |          | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type "B" (12" Pavement Thickness)            | SY                             | \$32.00    | 4,000    | \$128,000.00 | \$75.00                                    | 4,000    | \$300,000.00 | \$75.00    | 4,000                                  | \$300,000.00 | \$223.24   | 4,000    | \$892,960.00                              | \$105.00   | 4,000    | \$420,000.00 | \$85.00                                     | 4,000    | \$340,000.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 8       | 205.4   | General Water Bid Items |          | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type "D" (2" Pavement Thickness)             | SY                             | \$135.00   | 1,000    | \$135,000.00 | \$14.00                                    | 1,000    | \$14,000.00  | \$30.00    | 1,000                                  | \$30,000.00  | \$102.93   | 1,000    | \$102,930.00                              | \$42.00    | 1,000    | \$42,000.00  | \$30.00                                     | 1,000    | \$30,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 9       | 208.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Reclaimable Asphalt Pavement (2" Depth)        | SY                             | \$15.00    | 1,000    | \$15,000.00  | \$10.00                                    | 1,000    | \$10,000.00  | \$30.00    | 1,000                                  | \$30,000.00  | \$51.75    | 1,000    | \$51,750.00                               | \$20.00    | 1,000    | \$20,000.00  | \$20.00                                     | 1,000    | \$20,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 10      | 500.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Concrete Curb and Gutter  | LF                             | \$10.00    | 1,100    | \$11,000.00  | \$14.00                                    | 1,100    | \$15,400.00  | \$35.00    | 1,100                                  | \$38,500.00  | \$43.13    | 1,100    | \$47,443.00                               | \$25.00    | 1,100    | \$27,500.00  | \$35.00                                     | 1,100    | \$38,500.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 11      | 502.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Concrete Sidewalks - Conventionally Formed                              | SY                             | \$1.00     | 2,150    | \$2,150.00   | \$55.00                                    | 2,150    | \$118,250.00 | \$85.00    | 2,150                                  | \$182,750.00 | \$92.00    | 2,150    | \$197,800.00                              | \$65.00    | 2,150    | \$139,750.00 | \$80.00                                     | 2,150    | \$172,000.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 12      | 503.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Concrete Driveway   | SY                             | \$1.00     | 1,131    | \$1,131.00   | \$60.00                                    | 1,131    | \$67,860.00  | \$90.00    | 1,131                                  | \$101,790.00 | \$120.75   | 1,131    | \$136,568.25                              | \$75.00    | 1,131    | \$84,825.00  | \$90.00                                     | 1,131    | \$101,790.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 13      | 503.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Concrete Driveway - Commercial  | SY                             | \$65.00    | 50       | \$3,250.00   | \$60.00                                    | 50       | \$3,000.00   | \$125.00   | 50                                     | \$6,250.00   | \$115.00   | 50       | \$5,750.00                                | \$90.00    | 50       | \$4,500.00   | \$110.00                                    | 50       | \$5,500.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 14      | 506.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Concrete Retaining Wall - Combination Type                              | CY                             | \$100.00   | 15       | \$1,500.00   | \$500.00                                   | 15       | \$7,500.00   | \$1,000.00 | 15                                     | \$15,000.00  | \$414.00   | 15       | \$6,210.00                                | \$720.00   | 15       | \$10,800.00  | \$900.00                                    | 15       | \$13,500.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 15      | 513.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Removing and Relocating Mailboxes                                       | EA                             | \$200.00   | 2        | \$400.00     | \$250.00                                   | 2        | \$500.00     | \$1,000.00 | 2                                      | \$2,000.00   | \$690.00   | 2        | \$1,380.00                                | \$300.00   | 2        | \$600.00     | \$400.00                                    | 2        | \$800.00     |            |   |              |  |  |
| 16      | 513.3   | General Water Bid Items |          | Removing and Relocating Mailboxes (Masonry)                             | EA                             | \$600.00   | 2        | \$1,200.00   | \$1,000.00                                 | 2        | \$2,000.00   | \$1,500.00 | 2                                      | \$3,000.00   | \$2,300.00 | 2        | \$4,600.00                                | \$900.00   | 2        | \$1,800.00   | \$1,600.00                                  | 2        | \$3,200.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 17      | 515.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Top Soil (3")   | CY                             | \$50.00    | 135      | \$6,750.00   | \$45.00                                    | 135      | \$6,075.00   | \$50.00    | 135                                    | \$6,750.00   | \$36.80    | 135      | \$4,968.00                                | \$30.00    | 135      | \$4,050.00   | \$40.00                                     | 135      | \$5,400.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 18      | 516.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Bermuda Sodding   | SY                             | \$20.00    | 100      | \$2,000.00   | \$6.00                                     | 100      | \$600.00     | \$25.00    | 100                                    | \$2,500.00   | \$28.03    | 100      | \$2,803.00                                | \$10.00    | 100      | \$1,000.00   | \$20.00                                     | 100      | \$2,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 19      | 516.2   | General Water Bid Items |          | St. Augustine Sodding   | SY                             | \$20.00    | 100      | \$2,000.00   | \$6.00                                     | 100      | \$600.00     | \$25.00    | 100                                    | \$2,500.00   | \$28.04    | 100      | \$2,804.00                                | \$10.00    | 100      | \$1,000.00   | \$20.00                                     | 100      | \$2,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 20      | 518     | General Water Bid Items |          | New Tree & Shrub Planting and Maintenance - all size trunks             | EA                             | \$600.00   | 5        | \$3,000.00   | \$1,000.00                                 | 5        | \$5,000.00   | \$1,500.00 | 5                                      | \$7,500.00   | \$2,300.00 | 5        | \$11,500.00                               | \$700.00   | 5        | \$3,500.00   | \$1,500.00                                  | 5        | \$7,500.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 21      | 520.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial)                               | SY                             | \$11.00    | 1,100    | \$12,100.00  | \$1.00                                     | 1,100    | \$1,100.00   | \$5.00     | 1,100                                  | \$5,500.00   | \$3.45     | 1,100    | \$3,795.00                                | \$5.00     | 1,100    | \$5,500.00   | \$5.00                                      | 1,100    | \$5,500.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 22      | 540.7   | General Water Bid Items |          | Construction Perimeter Fence  | LF                             | \$8.00     | 250      | \$2,000.00   | \$25.00                                    | 250      | \$6,250.00   | \$25.00    | 250                                    | \$6,250.00   | \$2.88     | 250      | \$720.00                                  | \$30.00    | 250      | \$7,500.00   | \$20.00                                     | 250      | \$5,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 23      | 550     | General Water Bid Items |          | Trench Excavation Safety Protection                                     | LF                             | \$2.00     | 11,000   | \$22,000.00  | \$2.00                                     | 11,000   | \$22,000.00  | \$3.00     | 11,000                                 | \$33,000.00  | \$5.75     | 11,000   | \$63,250.00                               | \$22.00    | 11,000   | \$242,000.00 | \$10.00                                     | 11,000   | \$110,000.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 24      | 552.1   | General Water Bid Items |          | Remove and Relocate Irrigation Systems                                  | LF                             | \$25.00    | 100      | \$2,500.00   | \$55.00                                    | 100      | \$5,500.00   | \$20.00    | 100                                    | \$2,000.00   | \$33.35    | 100      | \$3,335.00                                | \$10.00    | 100      | \$1,000.00   | \$25.00                                     | 100      | \$2,500.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 25      | 813     | General Water Bid Items |          | Water Service for fire lines, all materials, all sizes                  | EA                             | \$3,500.00 | 2        | \$7,000.00   | \$20,000.00                                | 2        | \$40,000.00  | \$3,000.00 | 2                                      | \$6,000.00   | \$2,472.50 | 2        | \$4,945.00                                | \$1,500.00 | 2        | \$3,000.00   | \$1,000.00                                  | 2        | \$2,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 26      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 6" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(0'-6' cut)                    | LF                             | \$325.00   | 10       | \$32,500.00  | \$50.00                                    | 10       | \$5,000.00   | \$100.00   | 10                                     | \$10,000.00  | \$108.42   | 10       | \$10,842.00                               | \$50.00    | 10       | \$5,000.00   | \$100.00                                    | 10       | \$10,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 27      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 6" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(6'-14' cut)                   | LF                             | \$220.00   | 10       | \$22,000.00  | \$60.00                                    | 10       | \$6,000.00   | \$100.00   | 10                                     | \$10,000.00  | \$193.78   | 10       | \$1,937.80                                | \$55.00    | 10       | \$5,500.00   | \$120.00                                    | 10       | \$1,200.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 28      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(0'-6' cut)                    | LF                             | \$150.00   | 490      | \$73,500.00  | \$75.00                                    | 490      | \$36,750.00  | \$60.00    | 490                                    | \$29,400.00  | \$108.39   | 490      | \$53,111.10                               | \$60.00    | 490      | \$29,400.00  | \$80.00                                     | 490      | \$39,200.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 29      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(6'-14' cut)                   | LF                             | \$100.00   | 490      | \$49,000.00  | \$80.00                                    | 490      | \$39,200.00  | \$70.00    | 490                                    | \$34,300.00  | \$184.02   | 490      | \$90,169.80                               | \$70.00    | 490      | \$34,300.00  | \$100.00                                    | 490      | \$49,000.00  |            |   |              |  |  |
| 30      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 12" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(0'-6' cut)                   | LF                             | \$155.00   | 2,150    | \$333,250.00 | \$85.00                                    | 2,150    | \$182,750.00 | \$80.00    | 2,150                                  | \$172,000.00 | \$156.49   | 2,150    | \$336,453.50                              | \$70.00    | 2,150    | \$150,500.00 | \$90.00                                     | 2,150    | \$193,500.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 31      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 12" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(6'-14' cut)                  | LF                             | \$100.00   | 2,150    | \$215,000.00 | \$100.00                                   | 2,150    | \$215,000.00 | \$90.00    | 2,150                                  | \$193,500.00 | \$241.88   | 2,150    | \$520,042.00                              | \$80.00    | 2,150    | \$172,000.00 | \$110.00                                    | 2,150    | \$236,500.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 32      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 16" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(0'-6' cut)                   | LF                             | \$175.00   | 1,050    | \$183,750.00 | \$120.00                                   | 1,050    | \$126,000.00 | \$100.00   | 1,050                                  | \$105,000.00 | \$167.07   | 1,050    | \$175,423.50                              | \$100.00   | 1,050    | \$105,000.00 | \$110.00                                    | 1,050    | \$115,500.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 33      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 16" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(6'-14' cut)                  | LF                             | \$195.00   | 1,050    | \$204,750.00 | \$125.00                                   | 1,050    | \$131,250.00 | \$110.00   | 1,050                                  | \$115,500.00 | \$265.00   | 1,050    | \$278,250.00                              | \$120.00   | 1,050    | \$126,000.00 | \$150.00                                    | 1,050    | \$157,500.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 34      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 24-inch PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(0'-8' cut)               | LF                             | \$240.00   | 2,150    | \$516,000.00 | \$135.00                                   | 2,150    | \$290,250.00 | \$200.00   | 2,150                                  | \$430,000.00 | \$219.37   | 2,150    | \$471,645.50                              | \$190.00   | 2,150    | \$408,500.00 | \$180.00                                    | 2,150    | \$387,000.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 35      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 24-inch PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)(8'- 14' cut)             | LF                             | \$165.00   | 2,150    | \$356,750.00 | \$155.00                                   | 2,150    | \$333,250.00 | \$225.00   | 2,150                                  | \$483,750.00 | \$276.86   | 2,150    | \$595,249.00                              | \$220.00   | 2,150    | \$473,000.00 | \$200.00                                    | 2,150    | \$430,000.00 |            |   |              |  |  |
| 36      | 818     | General Water Bid Items |          | 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Pressure Class 350) (Restrained as Required) | LF                             | \$200.00   | 50       | \$10,000.00  | \$100.00                                   | 50       | \$5,000.00   | \$100.00   | 50                                     | \$5,000.00   | \$249.98   | 50       | \$12,499.00                               | \$120.00   | 50       | \$6,000.00   | \$120.00                                    | 50       | \$6,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 37      | 822     | General Water Bid Items |          | Short Yard Piping   | LF                             | \$15.00    | 100      | \$1,500.00   | \$90.00                                    | 100      | \$9,000.00   | \$50.00    | 100                                    | \$5,000.00   | \$33.93    | 100      | \$3,393.00                                | \$30.00    | 100      | \$3,000.00   | \$30.00                                     | 100      | \$3,000.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 38      | 822     | General Water Bid Items |          | 1" Long Yard Piping   | LF                             | \$20.00    | 42       | \$840.00     | \$95.00                                    | 42       | \$3,990.00   | \$50.00    | 42                                     | \$2,100.00   | \$33.93    | 42       | \$1,425.06                                | \$30.00    | 42       | \$1,260.00   | \$40.00                                     | 42       | \$1,680.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 39      | 824     | General Water Bid Items |          | New 3/4" Short Service  | EA                             | \$1,000.00 | 6        | \$6,000.00   | \$2,000.00                                 | 6        | \$12,000.00  | \$1,100.00 | 6                                      | \$6,600.00   | \$1,850.54 | 6        | \$11,103.24                               | \$700.00   | 6        | \$4,200.00   | \$900.00                                    | 6        | \$5,400.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 40      | 824     | General Water Bid Items |          | New 3/4" Long Service   | EA                             | \$2,000.00 | 1        | \$2,000.00   | \$1,500.00                                 | 1        | \$1,500.00   | \$1,200.00 | 1                                      | \$1,200.00   | \$2,863.50 | 1        | \$2,863.50                                | \$1,000.00 | 1        | \$1,000.00   | \$1,400.00                                  | 1        | \$1,400.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 41      | 824     | General Water Bid Items |          | New 1" Short Service  | EA                             | \$1,500.00 | 1        | \$1,500.00   | \$1,900.00                                 | 1        | \$1,900.00   | \$1,500.00 | 1                                      | \$1,500.00   | \$1,969.38 | 1        | \$1,969.38                                | \$900.00   | 1        | \$900.00     | \$1,100.00                                  | 1        | \$1,100.00   |            |   |              |  |  |
| 42      | 824     | General Water Bid Items |          | New 1" Long Service   |                                |            |          |              |  |          |              |            |  |              |            |          |   |            |          |              |   |          |              |            |   |              |  |  |



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/07/2016

|     |       |                         |   |    |             |       |              |             |       |              |             |       |              |             |       |              |             |       |              |             |       |              |
|-----|-------|-------------------------|---|----|-------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|--------------|-------------|-------|--------------|
| 55  | 824   | General Water Bid Items | Relocate 1 1/2" Short Service                             | EA | \$3,000.00  | 1     | \$3,000.00   | \$4,000.00  | 1     | \$4,000.00   | \$1,600.00  | 1     | \$1,600.00   | \$2,369.00  | 1     | \$2,369.00   | \$1,500.00  | 1     | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00  | 1     | \$1,500.00   |
| 56  | 824   | General Water Bid Items | Relocate 1 1/2" Long Service                              | EA | \$3,800.00  | 1     | \$3,800.00   | \$4,800.00  | 1     | \$4,800.00   | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$3,483.00  | 1     | \$3,483.00   | \$1,800.00  | 1     | \$1,800.00   | \$1,900.00  | 1     | \$1,900.00   |
| 57  | 824   | General Water Bid Items | New Unmetered 3/4" Short Service                          | EA | \$1,100.00  | 4     | \$4,400.00   | \$4,000.00  | 4     | \$16,000.00  | \$1,100.00  | 4     | \$4,400.00   | \$1,848.27  | 4     | \$7,393.08   | \$800.00    | 4     | \$3,200.00   | \$900.00    | 4     | \$3,600.00   |
| 58  | 824   | General Water Bid Items | New Unmetered 3/4" Long Service                           | EA | \$2,100.00  | 2     | \$4,200.00   | \$4,800.00  | 2     | \$9,600.00   | \$1,200.00  | 2     | \$2,400.00   | \$2,823.25  | 2     | \$5,646.50   | \$900.00    | 2     | \$1,800.00   | \$1,200.00  | 2     | \$2,400.00   |
| 59  | 824   | General Water Bid Items | Customer Shut-off Valve                                   | EA | \$200.00    | 61    | \$12,200.00  | \$500.00    | 61    | \$30,500.00  | \$500.00    | 61    | \$30,500.00  | \$164.58    | 61    | \$10,039.38  | \$350.00    | 61    | \$21,350.00  | \$600.00    | 61    | \$36,600.00  |
| 60  | 826   | General Water Bid Items | Valve Box Adjustment                                      | EA | \$1,000.00  | 2     | \$2,000.00   | \$425.00    | 2     | \$850.00     | \$1,000.00  | 2     | \$2,000.00   | \$920.00    | 2     | \$1,840.00   | \$300.00    | 2     | \$600.00     | \$300.00    | 2     | \$600.00     |
| 61  | 828   | General Water Bid Items | 6" Gate Valve   | EA | \$500.00    | 5     | \$2,500.00   | \$3,000.00  | 5     | \$15,000.00  | \$1,500.00  | 5     | \$7,500.00   | \$1,502.48  | 5     | \$7,512.40   | \$1,400.00  | 5     | \$7,000.00   | \$1,400.00  | 5     | \$7,000.00   |
| 62  | 828   | General Water Bid Items | 8" Gate Valve   | EA | \$1,400.00  | 6     | \$8,400.00   | \$4,500.00  | 6     | \$27,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | 6     | \$12,000.00  | \$1,886.48  | 6     | \$11,318.88  | \$1,800.00  | 6     | \$10,800.00  | \$1,800.00  | 6     | \$10,800.00  |
| 63  | 828   | General Water Bid Items | 12" Gate Valve  | EA | \$2,500.00  | 8     | \$20,000.00  | \$4,800.00  | 8     | \$38,400.00  | \$2,500.00  | 8     | \$20,000.00  | \$3,054.87  | 8     | \$24,438.96  | \$2,700.00  | 8     | \$21,600.00  | \$2,400.00  | 8     | \$19,200.00  |
| 64  | 828   | General Water Bid Items | 16" Gate Valve  | EA | \$6,000.00  | 4     | \$24,000.00  | \$10,000.00 | 4     | \$40,000.00  | \$7,500.00  | 4     | \$30,000.00  | \$7,544.81  | 4     | \$30,179.24  | \$8,000.00  | 4     | \$32,000.00  | \$5,500.00  | 4     | \$22,000.00  |
| 65  | 830   | General Water Bid Items | 24" Butterfly Valve                                       | EA | \$10,000.00 | 5     | \$50,000.00  | \$19,000.00 | 5     | \$95,000.00  | \$13,000.00 | 5     | \$65,000.00  | \$20,517.44 | 5     | \$102,587.20 | \$14,000.00 | 5     | \$70,000.00  | \$15,000.00 | 5     | \$75,000.00  |
| 66  | 831   | General Water Bid Items | 8"x8" Tee Cut In  | EA | \$1,000.00  | 1     | \$1,000.00   | \$2,200.00  | 1     | \$2,200.00   | \$1,500.00  | 1     | \$1,500.00   | \$3,701.56  | 1     | \$3,701.56   | \$1,400.00  | 1     | \$1,400.00   | \$1,400.00  | 1     | \$1,400.00   |
| 67  | 831   | General Water Bid Items | 12"x12" Tee Cut In  | EA | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$4,800.00  | 1     | \$4,800.00   | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   | \$4,295.25  | 1     | \$4,295.25   | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   | \$1,800.00  | 1     | \$1,800.00   |
| 68  | 831   | General Water Bid Items | 16"x16" Tee Cut In  | EA | \$3,000.00  | 1     | \$3,000.00   | \$6,200.00  | 1     | \$6,200.00   | \$3,500.00  | 1     | \$3,500.00   | \$5,696.81  | 1     | \$5,696.81   | \$3,500.00  | 1     | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00  | 1     | \$3,500.00   |
| 69  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 8"x8" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                            | EA | \$200.00    | 1     | \$200.00     | \$6,000.00  | 1     | \$6,000.00   | \$4,000.00  | 1     | \$4,000.00   | \$6,107.94  | 1     | \$6,107.94   | \$4,200.00  | 1     | \$4,200.00   | \$3,500.00  | 1     | \$3,500.00   |
| 70  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 12"x8" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                           | EA | \$500.00    | 1     | \$500.00     | \$7,000.00  | 1     | \$7,000.00   | \$4,500.00  | 1     | \$4,500.00   | \$7,326.94  | 1     | \$7,326.94   | \$5,000.00  | 1     | \$5,000.00   | \$4,500.00  | 1     | \$4,500.00   |
| 71  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 16"x8" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                           | EA | \$500.00    | 1     | \$500.00     | \$8,000.00  | 1     | \$8,000.00   | \$5,000.00  | 1     | \$5,000.00   | \$7,213.38  | 1     | \$7,213.38   | \$5,000.00  | 1     | \$5,000.00   | \$4,500.00  | 1     | \$4,500.00   |
| 72  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 16"x12" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                          | EA | \$3,000.00  | 1     | \$3,000.00   | \$8,900.00  | 1     | \$8,900.00   | \$6,000.00  | 1     | \$6,000.00   | \$9,716.06  | 1     | \$9,716.06   | \$8,000.00  | 1     | \$8,000.00   | \$7,500.00  | 1     | \$7,500.00   |
| 73  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 24"x8" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                           | EA | \$500.00    | 1     | \$500.00     | \$26,000.00 | 1     | \$26,000.00  | \$7,000.00  | 1     | \$7,000.00   | \$7,648.94  | 1     | \$7,648.94   | \$4,500.00  | 1     | \$4,500.00   | \$5,000.00  | 1     | \$5,000.00   |
| 74  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 24"x12" Tapping Sleeves & Valve                           | EA | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   | \$29,000.00 | 1     | \$29,000.00  | \$8,000.00  | 1     | \$8,000.00   | \$11,359.13 | 1     | \$11,359.13  | \$7,000.00  | 1     | \$7,000.00   | \$7,000.00  | 1     | \$7,000.00   |
| 75  | 832   | General Water Bid Items | 24"x16" Tapping Sleeves & Valves                          | EA | \$5,000.00  | 1     | \$5,000.00   | \$29,900.00 | 1     | \$29,900.00  | \$15,000.00 | 1     | \$15,000.00  | \$25,856.31 | 1     | \$25,856.31  | \$14,000.00 | 1     | \$14,000.00  | \$12,000.00 | 1     | \$12,000.00  |
| 76  | 833   | General Water Bid Items | Existing Meter and (New Meter) Box Relocation             | EA | \$200.00    | 69    | \$13,800.00  | \$425.00    | 69    | \$29,325.00  | \$500.00    | 69    | \$34,500.00  | \$412.56    | 69    | \$28,466.64  | \$200.00    | 69    | \$13,800.00  | \$500.00    | 69    | \$34,500.00  |
| 77  | 833   | General Water Bid Items | Meter Box   | EA | \$75.00     | 67    | \$5,025.00   | \$450.00    | 67    | \$30,150.00  | \$500.00    | 67    | \$33,500.00  | \$297.56    | 67    | \$19,936.52  | \$300.00    | 67    | \$20,100.00  | \$300.00    | 67    | \$20,100.00  |
| 78  | 834   | General Water Bid Items | Fire Hydrant  | EA | \$5,000.00  | 15    | \$75,000.00  | \$6,000.00  | 15    | \$75,000.00  | \$4,500.00  | 15    | \$67,500.00  | \$4,375.85  | 15    | \$65,637.75  | \$5,500.00  | 15    | \$82,500.00  | \$4,500.00  | 15    | \$67,500.00  |
| 79  | 836   | General Water Bid Items | Pipe Fittings (All Sizes & Types)                         | TN | \$4,900.00  | 19    | \$94,570.00  | \$2,800.00  | 19    | \$54,040.00  | \$8,000.00  | 19    | \$154,400.00 | \$8,632.19  | 19    | \$166,601.27 | \$1,000.00  | 19    | \$19,300.00  | \$6,000.00  | 19    | \$115,800.00 |
| 80  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 2" Water Tie-In   | EA | \$200.00    | 1     | \$200.00     | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   | \$1,500.00  | 1     | \$1,500.00   | \$1,845.75  | 1     | \$1,845.75   | \$500.00    | 1     | \$500.00     | \$600.00    | 1     | \$600.00     |
| 81  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 4" Water Tie-In   | EA | \$200.00    | 1     | \$200.00     | \$3,000.00  | 1     | \$3,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$3,097.81  | 1     | \$3,097.81   | \$1,000.00  | 1     | \$1,000.00   | \$800.00    | 1     | \$800.00     |
| 82  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 6" Water Tie-In   | EA | \$200.00    | 5     | \$1,000.00   | \$3,500.00  | 5     | \$17,500.00  | \$2,000.00  | 5     | \$10,000.00  | \$4,354.19  | 5     | \$21,770.95  | \$1,500.00  | 5     | \$7,500.00   | \$1,400.00  | 5     | \$7,000.00   |
| 83  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 8" Water Tie-In   | EA | \$4,500.00  | 1     | \$4,500.00   | \$4,000.00  | 1     | \$4,000.00   | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$5,045.63  | 1     | \$5,045.63   | \$1,800.00  | 1     | \$1,800.00   | \$1,500.00  | 1     | \$1,500.00   |
| 84  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 10" Water Tie-In  | EA | \$200.00    | 3     | \$600.00     | \$4,500.00  | 3     | \$13,500.00  | \$2,000.00  | 3     | \$6,000.00   | \$6,348.96  | 3     | \$19,046.88  | \$2,000.00  | 3     | \$6,000.00   | \$1,800.00  | 3     | \$5,400.00   |
| 85  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 12" Water Tie-In  | EA | \$3,000.00  | 4     | \$12,000.00  | \$4,800.00  | 4     | \$19,200.00  | \$2,000.00  | 4     | \$8,000.00   | \$7,042.31  | 4     | \$28,169.24  | \$2,400.00  | 4     | \$9,600.00   | \$2,400.00  | 4     | \$9,600.00   |
| 86  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 16" Water Tie-Ins   | EA | \$4,000.00  | 2     | \$8,000.00   | \$6,200.00  | 2     | \$10,400.00  | \$3,000.00  | 2     | \$6,000.00   | \$8,225.38  | 2     | \$16,450.76  | \$3,500.00  | 2     | \$7,000.00   | \$3,500.00  | 2     | \$7,000.00   |
| 87  | 840   | General Water Bid Items | 24" Water Tie-In  | EA | \$4,000.00  | 4     | \$16,000.00  | \$6,800.00  | 4     | \$27,200.00  | \$3,500.00  | 4     | \$14,000.00  | \$11,461.91 | 4     | \$45,847.64  | \$4,000.00  | 4     | \$16,000.00  | \$4,500.00  | 4     | \$18,000.00  |
| 88  | 841   | General Water Bid Items | Hydrostatic Testing                                       | EA | \$15,000.00 | 10    | \$150,000.00 | \$2,500.00  | 10    | \$25,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | 10    | \$50,000.00  | \$3,450.00  | 10    | \$34,500.00  | \$9,400.00  | 10    | \$94,000.00  | \$1,500.00  | 10    | \$15,000.00  |
| 89  | 844   | General Water Bid Items | 2" Blow-off, Permanent                                    | EA | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$2,200.00  | 1     | \$2,200.00   | \$2,000.00  | 1     | \$2,000.00   | \$3,151.00  | 1     | \$3,151.00   | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00  | 1     | \$2,500.00   |
| 90  | 844   | General Water Bid Items | 2" Blow-off, Temporary                                    | EA | \$500.00    | 19    | \$9,500.00   | \$2,900.00  | 19    | \$55,100.00  | \$1,800.00  | 19    | \$34,200.00  | \$2,401.00  | 19    | \$45,619.00  | \$2,000.00  | 19    | \$38,000.00  | \$1,500.00  | 19    | \$28,500.00  |
| 91  | 844   | General Water Bid Items | 4" Blow-off, Temporary                                    | EA | \$4,000.00  | 4     | \$16,000.00  | \$3,600.00  | 4     | \$14,400.00  | \$11,000.00 | 4     | \$44,000.00  | \$4,154.38  | 4     | \$16,617.52  | \$12,000.00 | 4     | \$48,000.00  | \$10,000.00 | 4     | \$40,000.00  |
| 92  | 845   | General Water Bid Items | Fencing, and Property Marker Details (any size, any type) | LF | \$100.00    | 1,500 | \$150,000.00 | \$50.00     | 1,500 | \$75,000.00  | \$25.00     | 1,500 | \$37,500.00  | \$28.00     | 1,500 | \$42,000.00  | \$20.00     | 1,500 | \$30,000.00  | \$10.00     | 1,500 | \$150,000.00 |
| 93  | 845.1 | General Water Bid Items | Gates (any size)  | EA | \$700.00    | 4     | \$2,800.00   | \$5,000.00  | 4     | \$20,000.00  | \$1,500.00  | 4     | \$6,000.00   | \$1,725.00  | 4     | \$6,900.00   | \$3,000.00  | 4     | \$12,000.00  | \$500.00    | 4     | \$2,000.00   |
| 94  | 846   | General Water Bid Items | 1" Air Release Valve Assemblies                           | EA | \$1,000.00  | 7     | \$7,000.00   | \$1,800.00  | 7     | \$12,600.00  | \$2,500.00  | 7     | \$17,500.00  | \$2,551.77  | 7     | \$17,862.39  | \$2,000.00  | 7     | \$14,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | 7     | \$14,000.00  |
| 95  | 846   | General Water Bid Items | 2" Air Release Assemblies                                 | EA | \$14,000.00 | 2     | \$28,000.00  | \$2,900.00  | 2     | \$5,800.00   | \$3,500.00  | 2     | \$7,000.00   | \$3,970.38  | 2     | \$7,940.76   | \$3,500.00  | 2     | \$7,000.00   | \$3,500.00  | 2     | \$7,000.00   |
| 96  | 856.1 | General Water Bid Items | Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"                         | LF | \$20.00     | 500   | \$10,000.00  | \$450.00    | 500   | \$225,000.00 | \$300.00    | 500   | \$150,000.00 | \$664.94    | 500   | \$332,470.00 | \$320.00    | 500   | \$160,000.00 | \$500.00    | 500   | \$250,000.00 |
| 97  | 856.1 | General Water Bid Items | Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 42"                         | LF | \$50.00     | 100   | \$5,000.00   | \$650.00    | 100   | \$65,000.00  | \$600.00    | 100   | \$60,000.00  | \$964.56    | 100   | \$96,456.00  | \$540.00    | 100   | \$54,000.00  | \$650.00    | 100   | \$65,000.00  |
| 98  | 856.2 | General Water Bid Items | 8" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling         | LF | \$20.00     | 100   | \$2,000.00   | \$50.00     | 100   | \$5,000.00   | \$100.00    | 100   | \$10,000.00  | \$4,518.00  | 100   | \$451,800.00 | \$80.00     | 100   | \$8,000.00   | \$90.00     | 100   | \$9,000.00   |
| 99  | 856.2 | General Water Bid Items | 12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling        | LF | \$30.00     | 500   | \$15,000.00  | \$80.00     | 500   | \$40,000.00  | \$125.00    | 500   | \$62,500.00  | \$55.57     | 500   | \$27,785.00  | \$90.00     | 500   | \$45,000.00  | \$90.00     | 500   | \$45,000.00  |
| 100 | 856.2 | General Water Bid Items | 24" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling        | LF | \$70.00     | 100   | \$7,000.00   | \$220.00    | 100   | \$22,000.00  | \$250.00    | 100   | \$25,000.    |             |       |              |             |       |              |             |       |              |